## To all Offerors:

From:

**USAID/CAR** Regional Mission

**Acquisition and Assistance Office** 

Park Palace Building 41, Kazybek bi Street

Almaty, Kazakhstan 050010

Date:

June 27, 2012

Subject:

Modification 1 to RFA No. RFA-176-12-000010

Western Kazakhstan Dialogue Program

The purpose of this Modification is to provide Questions and Answers for the subject RFA. Accordingly, the following changes are as follows:

## 1) Add Annex 1 – Questions and Answers:

## Annex 1 - Questions and Answers

Question: Can we focus on only one 'result' area or must we work in all four?

Answer: The Applicant is encouraged to work in all four areas discussed under RFA-176-12-000010.

Question: Will there be an information session planned by USAID for this proposal?

Answer: USAID does not intend to hold an information session for the RFA-176-12-000010.

Sincerely,

Albert E. Carrera Agreement Officer USAID/CAR, AAO